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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 68
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AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article two, chap-
ter twelve of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, relating to the payment of taxes and
other amounts due to the state of West Virginia, or to any
political subdivision, official, department, board, commis-
sion or other collecting agency thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section one, article two, chapter twelve of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be
amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Article 2. Payment and Deposit of Taxes and Other Amounts
Due the State of West Virginia, or any Political Subdivision,
Official, Department, Board, Commission or other Collecting
Agency Thereof.

Section 1. How and to Whom Taxes and Other
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Amounts Due the State of West Virginia, or any Political
Subdivision, Official, Department, Board, Commission or
Other Collecting Agency Thereof May Be Paid.—All per-
sons, firms and corporations shall promptly pay all taxes
and other amounts due from them to the state, or to any
political subdivision, official, department, board, commis-
sion or other collecting agency thercof authorized by law
to collect the same, in money, United States currency or
by check, bank draft, certified check, cashier’s check, post
office money order, or express money order payable
and delivered to the official, departrnent, board, com-
mission or collecting agency thereof authorized by law
to collect the same and having the account upon which
such taxes or amounts are chargeable against the payer
thereof: Provided, however, That no check, bank draft,
certified check, cashier’s check, post office money order
or express money order shall be in an amount to ex-
ceed one hundred thousand dollars. The duly elected.
or appointed officers of the state and of its political sub-
divisions, departments, boards, commissions and collect-

ing agencies having the account on which taxes or other
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amounts are chargeable against the payer thereof and
authorized by law to collect the same, and their respec-
tive agents, deputies, assistants and employees shall in
no case be the agent of the payer in and about the col-
lection of such taxes or other amounts, but shall at all
times and under all circumstances be the agent of the
state, its political subdivision, official, department, board,
commission or collecting agency having the account on
which such taxes or amounts are chargeable against the
payer thereof and authorized by law to collect the same.

All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are here-

by repealed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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